From: HOWE, Julie-Anne (NHS OXFORDSHIRE CCG)
Sent: 18 October 2019 12:02
To: Caroline Ford
Cc: Planning (NHS OXFORDSHIRE CCG)
Subject: Funding re application 19 01036 Hybrid 38 dwellings Bicester Eco Town Phase 2

Dear Caroline Ford (Case Officer)

I am writing as OCCG notes that the above application 19/01036/Hybrid has been received from CDC. OCCG advise that the above letter sent on 9th August (see email trail below) still stands as our formal response. Please do let me know if you have any queries. Kind regards Julie-Anne Howe

Julie-Anne Howe | Senior Commissioning Manager & Locality Co-ordinator – North East Locality, City Locality + South West Locality | Oxfordshire CCG | Jubilee House, 5510 John Smith Drive, Oxford, OX4 2LH | Tel: 01865 336717 | email: Julie-annehowe@nhs.net Thank you for your consent to receiving emails, if you would like to stop receiving emails from us, kindly let us know and will remove your details from the circulation list. Please note that I have transferred to nhs.net. Please use Julie-annehowe@nhs.net address.

From: HOWE, Julie-Anne (NHS OXFORDSHIRE CCG)
Sent: 09 August 2019 17:33
To: 'Caroline Ford'
Subject: RE: Funding re application 19 01036 F phase 2 v3

Thanks for getting in touch Caroline. Yes you are correct. Best ja

Julie-Anne Howe | Senior Commissioning Manager & Locality Co-ordinator – North East Locality, City Locality + South West Locality | Oxfordshire CCG | Jubilee House, 5510 John Smith Drive, Oxford, OX4 2LH | Tel: 01865 336717 | email: Julie-annehowe@nhs.net Thank you for your consent to receiving emails, if you would like to stop receiving emails from us, kindly let us know and will remove your details from the circulation list.

Please note that I have transferred to nhs.net. Please use <u>Julie-annehowe@nhs.net</u> address.

From: Caroline Ford [mailto:Caroline.Ford@Cherwell-DC.gov.uk]
Sent: 09 August 2019 16:50
To: HOWE, Julie-Anne (NHS OXFORDSHIRE CCG)
Subject: RE: Funding re application 19 01036 F phase 2 v3

Julie-Anne,

Many thanks for this. Please can you confirm that the work referred to in establishing the requirements at NW Bicester was carried out in 2015? That being the case, we would need to apply indexation from 2015 in order to protect the value of the contribution.

If you could confirm the above, that would be appreciated.

Kind regards Caroline

Caroline Ford BA. (Hons) MA MRTPI Principal Planning Officer – Major Projects Planning Team Development Management Division Place and Growth Directorate Cherwell District Council